Due to the changes of constant improvement in LED technology, all details are
subject to change without notice. Consult factory for up to date information.
02/04/26
w w w . i u s e e l i t e . c o m
Model Input Voltage Output Voltage
120-240VAC 12V 30W 2.5A
Wattage Frequency Location
LB100-DR-12V-30W-G2
Max. Load
50/60Hz Indoor (IP20)
Certificate
ETL, FCC
Output: Constant Voltage 12V DC, 2.5A
Input Voltage Range: 120-240VAC
Efficiency: Minimum 84% @ 230Vac, full load
Protections: Short Circuit/Over Current/Over Voltage/Over Temperature
Frequency Range: 50 - 60Hz
Working TEMP: -10°C to +45°C / 14 °F to 113 °F
Mounting: SMPS Adaptor (Desk-top)
Applications: LED Lighting Fixture, LED Decorative Lighting, LED Office Lighting, General Electronic Products for Dry or Damp Environments
Warranty: 5 years
LB100-DR-12V-30W-G2
Cable Type: UL 2464
Conductor Size: 0.35 mm²
Connector: DC plug
Cable Length: 1.5 m (59 in)
DIMENSIONS DC OUTPUT CORD SPECIFICATION
1.2” 1.8”
3.1”
Side-View Front-View Rear-View
59”
Built-in active PFC function
Complies with EISA 2007, DOE, and NRCan.
ELECTRONIC DRIVER
NON-DIMMABLE